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Spielerόbersicht fόr SUI

Snr Name Elo FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pkt. Rg. Gruppe

87 Brandis Benjamin 0 SUI 0 1 ½ 0 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 5,0 112 Open U10

142 Schweighoffer Martin 0 SUI 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 0 4,5 116 Open U12

14 Georgiadis Nico 2262 SUI 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 1 1 ½ ½ 7,5 13 Open U14

32 Grandadam Patrik 2159 SUI 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 ½ 5,5 60 Open U14

56 Studer Noel 2042 SUI 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 5,0 77 Open U14

40 Gaehwiler Gabriel 2228 SUI 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 1 1 0 5,5 69 Open U16

52 Hasenohr Benedict 2181 SUI 1 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 0 5,0 85 Open U16

82 Skouvaklis Alexis 2086 SUI 0 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4,5 107 Open U16

85 Stoeri Simon 2074 SUI 0 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 1 6,5 45 Open U16

100 Meylan Andre 1964 SUI 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 5,5 84 Open U16

47 Nuri Kambez 2280 SUI 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 0 6,0 36 Open U18

55 Grandadam Nicolas 2245 SUI 0 ½ 0 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 0 5,0 68 Open U18

39 De Seroux Camille 2020 SUI 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5,0 45 Girls U18

Ergebnisse der letzten Runde fόr SUI
Rd. Br. Nr.  Name Elo Pkt. Ergebnis Pkt. Name Elo  Nr. Gruppe

11 62 138 Pavlidis Pavlos 0 4 0 - 1 4 Brandis Benjamin 0 87 Open U10

11 52 81 Pavcevic Bruno 1796 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Schweighoffer Martin 0 142 Open U12

11 6 14 Georgiadis Nico 2262 7 ½ - ½ 7 FM Sai Krishna G V 2337 6 Open U14

11 28 77 Novoa Fernando 1944 5 ½ - ½ 5 Grandadam Patrik 2159 32 Open U14

11 34 90 Fargac Martin 1887 5 1 - 0 5 Studer Noel 2042 56 Open U14

11 28 40 Gaehwiler Gabriel 2228 5½ 0 - 1 5½ Muskardin Mario 2138 65 Open U16

11 34 52 Hasenohr Benedict 2181 5 0 - 1 5 Vanagas Tadas 2009 90 Open U16

11 45 67 Neves Pedro 2134 4½ 0 - 1 4½ Meylan Andre 1964 100 Open U16

11 27 85 Stoeri Simon 2074 5½ 1 - 0 5½ Berchtenbreiter Maximilian 2238 37 Open U16

11 47 96 Lapidus Mark 1976 4½ 1 - 0 4½ Skouvaklis Alexis 2086 82 Open U16

11 14 22 IM Mazur Stefan 2402 6 1 - 0 6 Nuri Kambez 2280 47 Open U18

11 27 28 FM Rios Cristhian Camilo 2380 5 1 - 0 5 Grandadam Nicolas 2245 55 Open U18

11 21 36 Kolaric Spela 2041 5 1 - 0 5 De Seroux Camille 2020 39 Girls U18

Spielerdetails fόr SUI
Rd. Snr Name Elo FED Pkt. Erg. Gruppe

Brandis Benjamin 0 SUI Rp:1407 Pkt. 5,0

1 9 Nigmatov Ortik 1890 UZB 7,5 s 0 Open U10

2 148 Usonov Adilet 0 KGZ 3,0 w 1 Open U10

3 23 Ioannidis Evgenios 1803 GRE 6,0 s ½ Open U10

4 3 Tran Minh Thang 2018 VIE 7,0 w 0 Open U10

5 150 Vaitsiakhouski Yauheni 0 BLR 5,0 s 0 Open U10

6 32 Batashevs Arsens 1762 LAT 5,0 s 0 Open U10

7 85 Bisi Riccardo 0 ITA 3,5 w 1 Open U10

8 154 Yao Winston Yow-Jen 0 NZL 4,5 w ½ Open U10

9 125 Mandic Stefan 0 MNE 3,5 s 1 Open U10

10 82 Bat-Erdene Tsogtbayar 0 MGL 5,0 w 0 Open U10
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11 138 Pavlidis Pavlos 0 GRE 4,0 s 1 Open U10

Schweighoffer Martin 0 SUI Rp:1681 Pkt. 4,5

1 64 Spacek Oliver 1887 SVK 6,0 w 0 Open U12

2 98 Yang ching Wei Austin 1695 TPE 5,0 s 0 Open U12

3 118 Ashikkes Andreas 0 CYP 3,0 s 1 Open U12

4 91 Karpacz Piotr 1743 POL 6,0 w 1 Open U12

5 71 Chong Chinchay Eric Joel 1852 PER 6,0 s 0 Open U12

6 79 Lin Dachey 1805 USA 5,5 w 1 Open U12

7 83 Markoja Boris 1793 SLO 5,5 s 0 Open U12

8 87 Lenaerts Lennert 1770 BEL 5,5 w 0 Open U12

9 63 Lopez Luis Alejandro 1888 COL 4,5 s 1 Open U12

10 86 Hofer Emilian 1772 AUT 4,5 w ½ Open U12

11 81 Pavcevic Bruno 1796 CRO 5,5 s 0 Open U12

Georgiadis Nico 2262 SUI Rp:2238 Pkt. 7,5

1 77 Novoa Fernando 1944 ARG 5,5 s 1 Open U14

2 51 Carow Johannes 2079 GER 6,5 w ½ Open U14

3 55 Kumic Filip 2046 SRB 5,5 s 1 Open U14

4 37 FM Cuellar Diego 2133 PER 6,0 w ½ Open U14

5 47 Akhmetov Ayan 2090 KAZ 5,0 s 1 Open U14

6 50 Meng Roger 2085 NED 6,0 w ½ Open U14

7 35 Izzat Kanan Azar 2139 AZE 9,0 s 0 Open U14

8 31 Wagner Dennis 2166 GER 7,0 w 1 Open U14

9 53 Harutyunian Tigran K 2063 ARM 7,0 w 1 Open U14

10 52 Chu Wei Chao 2075 CHN 8,0 s ½ Open U14

11 6 FM Sai Krishna G V 2337 IND 7,5 w ½ Open U14

Grandadam Patrik 2159 SUI Rp:2058 Pkt. 5,5

1 95 Tsakiris Haralambos 1846 GRE 6,0 s 1 Open U14

2 97 Kisic Bozidar 1837 MNE 6,0 w 1 Open U14

3 9 Laurusas Tomas 2291 LTU 7,0 s 0 Open U14

4 63 Ebeling Daniel 2019 FIN 6,5 w ½ Open U14

5 62 Dunaveckis Deniss 2020 LAT 5,0 s 1 Open U14

6 5 FM Girish A Koushik 2342 IND 6,0 w 0 Open U14

7 71 Lokander Martin 1974 SWE 6,0 s ½ Open U14

8 65 Bayramov Elvin Shamil 2006 AZE 6,0 w 1 Open U14

9 6 FM Sai Krishna G V 2337 IND 7,5 w 0 Open U14

10 61 Navarrete Espi Samuel 2024 ESP 6,5 s 0 Open U14

11 77 Novoa Fernando 1944 ARG 5,5 s ½ Open U14

Studer Noel 2042 SUI Rp:1821 Pkt. 5,0

1 120 Irungu Ian K 0 KEN 1,5 s 1 Open U14

2 23 Svane Rasmus 2208 GER 6,5 w 0 Open U14

3 97 Kisic Bozidar 1837 MNE 6,0 s 0 Open U14

4 91 Shen Yue 1885 ESP 4,5 w 1 Open U14

5 99 Itkin David 1819 CAN 5,0 s 1 Open U14

6 11 Csonka Balazs 2263 HUN 6,0 w 0 Open U14

7 103 Mcdonald Ian 1774 SCO 4,5 s 0 Open U14

8 107 Shiau Suen-Wen 1749 TPE 4,5 w 1 Open U14

9 85 Ayush Jugele 1899 IND 5,5 s 0 Open U14

10 83 Cox Jan 1904 BEL 4,0 w 1 Open U14

11 90 Fargac Martin 1887 CZE 6,0 s 0 Open U14

Gaehwiler Gabriel 2228 SUI Rp:2072 Pkt. 5,5

1 109 Silva Luis Neves Da 1890 POR 4,5 w 1 Open U16

2 99 Berney Mark 1965 IRL 5,0 s 1 Open U16

3 5 FM Lagarde Maxime 2433 FRA 8,0 w 0 Open U16

4 67 Neves Pedro 2134 POR 4,5 s ½ Open U16

5 91 Verstraeten Reinaert 2005 BEL 4,5 w ½ Open U16

6 76 IM Villalba Marcelo 2106 PAR 6,5 s 0 Open U16

7 88 Nader Mohamed 2037 EGY 5,5 w ½ Open U16

8 86 Azman Hisham Mohd Nabil 2046 MAS 5,5 s 0 Open U16

9 100 Meylan Andre 1964 SUI 5,5 w 1 Open U16

10 84 FM Barros Raul Junior 2076 COL 5,5 s 1 Open U16

11 65 Muskardin Mario 2138 CRO 6,5 w 0 Open U16

Hasenohr Benedict 2181 SUI Rp:2136 Pkt. 5,0

1 122 Setala Ilmo 1760 FIN 4,5 w 1 Open U16

2 9 IM Bajarani Ulvi 2408 AZE 6,5 s 0 Open U16

3 93 Pappelis Dimitrios 2000 GRE 4,5 w 1 Open U16

4 2 GM Cori Jorge 2496 PER 7,5 w 1 Open U16

5 14 Savitskiy Sergey 2373 RUS 8,0 s 0 Open U16

6 95 Sakai Hibiki 1983 JPN 5,5 s ½ Open U16

7 19 FM Pardo Simon David 2336 ESP 7,0 w 0 Open U16

8 87 Mcclement Andrew 2046 SCO 5,5 w 1 Open U16

9 79 Orujov Shujaat Ismiali 2098 AZE 5,5 s ½ Open U16

10 13 IM Narayanan Srinath 2383 IND 7,0 s 0 Open U16

11 90 Vanagas Tadas 2009 LTU 6,0 w 0 Open U16

Skouvaklis Alexis 2086 SUI Rp:1677 Pkt. 4,5

1 14 Savitskiy Sergey 2373 RUS 8,0 s 0 Open U16
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2 127 Gjika Gent 1547 ALB 2,5 w 1 Open U16

3 26 Weichhold Pawel 2291 POL 6,5 s 0 Open U16

4 112 Addamo Michael 1860 AUS 4,0 w ½ Open U16

5 125 Celis Joel 1716 MAC 3,5 s 0 Open U16

6 114 Bisi Samuele 1829 ITA 4,0 w 0 Open U16

7 129 Alharari Ali 0 LBA 3,5 s 1 Open U16

8 119 Bhawoodien Mohamed Ozayr 1803 RSA 4,5 w 0 Open U16

9 128 Park Jaehyuck 1368 KOR 3,5 s 1 Open U16

10 134 Figueredo Jonathas Marcelo 0 BRA 3,5 w 1 Open U16

11 96 Lapidus Mark 1976 EST 5,5 s 0 Open U16

Stoeri Simon 2074 SUI Rp:2180 Pkt. 6,5

1 17 Sadzikowski Daniel 2351 POL 8,5 w 0 Open U16

2 128 Park Jaehyuck 1368 KOR 3,5 s 1 Open U16

3 33 Loiseau Quentin 2262 FRA 4,5 w 1 Open U16

4 47 Ten Hertog Hugo 2208 NED 7,5 s 0 Open U16

5 23 FM Hosseinipour Mehdi 2304 IRI 6,5 w ½ Open U16

6 13 IM Narayanan Srinath 2383 IND 7,0 s 0 Open U16

7 101 Real Thibault 1963 BEL 4,5 w 1 Open U16

8 26 Weichhold Pawel 2291 POL 6,5 w 0 Open U16

9 125 Celis Joel 1716 MAC 3,5 s 1 Open U16

10 53 Seegert Kristian 2181 DEN 4,5 s 1 Open U16

11 37 Berchtenbreiter Maximilian 2238 GER 5,5 w 1 Open U16

Meylan Andre 1964 SUI Rp:1936 Pkt. 5,5

1 31 Juhasz Kristof 2268 HUN 6,5 w 0 Open U16

2 139 Shah Rushab 0 KEN 3,0 s ½ Open U16

3 59 Hobber Anders 2157 NOR 5,5 w ½ Open U16

4 33 Loiseau Quentin 2262 FRA 4,5 s ½ Open U16

5 36 Yashas D 2241 IND 6,5 s 0 Open U16

6 119 Bhawoodien Mohamed Ozayr 1803 RSA 4,5 w 1 Open U16

7 81 FM Dang Hoang Son 2086 VIE 5,0 s 0 Open U16

8 134 Figueredo Jonathas Marcelo 0 BRA 3,5 w 1 Open U16

9 40 Gaehwiler Gabriel 2228 SUI 5,5 s 0 Open U16

10 125 Celis Joel 1716 MAC 3,5 w 1 Open U16

11 67 Neves Pedro 2134 POR 4,5 s 1 Open U16

Nuri Kambez 2280 SUI Rp:2422 Pkt. 6,0

1 102 Poscic Mark 1846 BEL 3,5 s 1 Open U18

2 18 IM Nitin S 2413 IND 6,0 w ½ Open U18

3 20 IM Kanmazalp Ogulcan 2411 TUR 7,0 s 1 Open U18

4 4 GM Salem A R Saleh 2501 UAE 7,0 w ½ Open U18

5 11 IM Baron Tal 2455 ISR 7,0 w ½ Open U18

6 10 IM Yilmaz Mustafa 2482 TUR 7,0 s 0 Open U18

7 27 IM Arslanov Shamil 2383 RUS 6,0 w 1 Open U18

8 19 Iljiushenok Ilia 2412 RUS 7,0 s ½ Open U18

9 15 IM Firat Burak 2424 TUR 5,5 w 1 Open U18

10 3 GM Shimanov Aleksandr 2512 RUS 8,0 w 0 Open U18

11 22 IM Mazur Stefan 2402 SVK 7,0 s 0 Open U18

Grandadam Nicolas 2245 SUI Rp:2178 Pkt. 5,0

1 2 GM Ter-Sahakyan Samvel 2516 ARM 8,5 s 0 Open U18

2 85 Osborne Sam 2038 IRL 4,5 w ½ Open U18

3 78 Vasques Antonio Pedro Freixial 2115 POR 6,0 s 0 Open U18

4 94 Koskinen Riku 1975 FIN 4,5 w 1 Open U18

5 76 Homatidis Panagiotis 2134 GRE 4,5 s 1 Open U18

6 20 IM Kanmazalp Ogulcan 2411 TUR 7,0 s 0 Open U18

7 87 Kottahachchy K O V 1999 SRI 4,5 w 1 Open U18

8 74 Jefic Srdjan 2152 BIH 4,0 w 1 Open U18

9 16 FM Dragomirescu Robin-Alexandru 2423 ROU 6,5 s ½ Open U18

10 62 Dounis Alexandros 2207 GRE 6,5 w 0 Open U18

11 28 FM Rios Cristhian Camilo 2380 COL 6,0 s 0 Open U18

De Seroux Camille 2020 SUI Rp:1927 Pkt. 5,0

1 4 WIM Bulmaga Irina 2267 ROU 6,5 s 0 Girls U18

2 59 Ivanova Gergana 1795 BUL 4,5 w 1 Girls U18

3 70 Cepani Jeta 0 ALB 2,0 s 1 Girls U18

4 9 WFM Hejazipour Mitra 2239 IRI 7,0 w 0 Girls U18

5 46 Vatkali Dimitra 1970 GRE 5,0 s 1 Girls U18

6 14 WIM Pavlidou Ekaterini 2191 GRE 6,5 w 0 Girls U18

7 50 Anu Bayar 1933 MGL 5,5 s 0 Girls U18

8 48 Ivekovic Ana 1954 CRO 5,5 w 0 Girls U18

9 49 Dines Sheila J 1936 ENG 4,0 s 1 Girls U18

10 32 WCM Kaya Emel 2070 TUR 4,5 w 1 Girls U18

11 36 Kolaric Spela 2041 SLO 6,0 s 0 Girls U18
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